 DS-RM24C64AF–137G–03/2019
Features
� 64 kbit I2C EEPROM-compatible non-volatile serial memory
� Single supply voltage: 1.65V - 2.2V
� Small form factor
� Low power consumption
- Low energy 4-byte write: 200nJ
- Active write: 1.0 mA

21RM24C64AF
DS-RM24C64AF–137G–03/2019
16. Ordering Information
16.1 Ordering Detail
16.2 Ordering Codes
RM24C 64 A F - 0 - GCSI - T
Designator
Device Density
64 = 64 Kbit
Series
Delivery Option
T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
 I = Green, SAC405
Package Type
CS = 4-ball WLCSP, 0.30 mm
Voltage
G = 1.65V - 2.2V
 Industrial (-40 - +85 oC)
Device/Die Revision
RM24C = I2C EEPROM
F = Fast Write
I2C Address
0 = 000
7 = 111
A
DWF = Die in Wafer Form
Ordering Code
I2C
Address Package Density
Operating
Voltage
Device
Grade
Delivery
Option
Qty.
Carrier
RM24C64AF-0-GCSI-T 0 = ”000”
CS
64 Kbit 1.65V to 2.2V
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Contact Factory
RM24C64AF-7-GCSI-T 7 = ”111”
RM24C64AF-0-GI-DWF 0 = ”000”
RM24C64AF-7-GI-DWF 7 = ”111”
Package Type
CS CS4-3, 4-ball, 2x2 Array, 0.30mm max package height, Wafer Level Chip Scale Package (WLCSP)
22RM24C64AF
DS-RM24C64AF–137G–03/2019
17. Revision History
Doc. Rev. Date Comments
RM24C64AF-137A 5/2017  Initial document release. Updated standby current and tpw specifications.
RM24C64AF-137B 9/2017 Updated write protect feature. Updated VOL specification.
RM24C64AF-137C 10/2017
Updated specifications, tPWD, tPUD, ICC3. Updated Table 4-1. Removed Figures
4-2 and 4-3.
RM24C64AF-137D 3/2018 Updated Vcc rise time, Icc1 and Icc2 and Vol.
RM24C64AF-137E 4/2018
Updated Figure 4-1, Bus Timing Data.
Added Figure 7-2, Page Write Cycle Timing.
RM24C64AF-137F 9/2018
Updated Ordering Codes table in Section 16.2.
Change document status from Advanced to Preliminary.
Update input supply voltage range in Table 14.1, Absolute Maximum Ratings.
Update input low minimum voltage in Section 14.2, DC Characteristics.
Update input high maximum voltage in Section 14.2, DC Characteristics.
Changed package grade to SAC405.
RM24C64AF-137G 3/2019
Changed data sheet status. Removed ‘Preliminary’ wording from front page.
Change timing tDV to tOV in Figure 4-1.
Updated legal notice on back page.
Removed ‘Tube’ shipping option in Section 16.1, Ordering Detail.